

## LALA LAJPATRAI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS

Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC

Lala Lajpatrai Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai – 400034. Tel. No. 23548240/ 23548241 Fax: 23532896 E-mail: llcolcom@mtnl.in | principal.llc@gmail.com | website: www.lalacollege.edu.in

## Minutes of the Meeting of the Anti-ragging Committee

A meeting of Anti-ragging Committee was conducted on 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2018 in which the following members were present.

## MEMBERS PRESENT

1. Dr. Neelam Arora (Chairperson)	5. Mr. Harish Bopparathi
2. Dr. Vinay Pandit (Co-ordinator)	6. Ms. DebadhreeJogal
3. Mr. Ashok Mahadik (Member)	7. Ms. TejaliTamhankar
4. Ms. Sangeeta Makkad (Member)	8. Ms. Avantika Kadam

Dr. Neelam Arora was in the Chair and a leave of absence was granted to Ms. Tapasya Behera, Mr. Suraj Bhakre, and Ms. Shah Angi.

## **BUSINESS TRANSACTED:**

- Confirmation of minutes of the previous meeting.
- Dr. Vinay Pandit, Co-ordinator, informed that no case of ragging was reported during the A.Y. 2016-17.
- He oriented the Anti-ragging Squad about the menace of ragging and the consequences of the same.
- He also called upon the members of the Squad to take rounds in the campus during the admission process of the First Year and assist students in admission.
- He also called upon the members of the Squad to give students information about the Ant-ragging Committee and means and methods of securing its help in times of distress.
- He also informed that Squad that there exists an online system for submitting grievances. The Squad
  was called upon to inform about the same to the new entrants.
- Dr. Vinay Pandit proposed a formal vote of thanks and the meeting ended.

Name	Sign
Dr. Neelam Arora (Chairperson)	Nam
Dr. Vinay Pandit (Co-ordinator)	- da
Mr. Ashok Mahadik (Member)	B
Ms. Sangeeta Makkad (Member)	- AVI.
Mr. Harish Bopparathi	Harish Bopparti
Ms. Debadhree Jogal	Pogal.
Ms.Tejal Tamhankar	tept a.
Ms. Avantika Kadam	Akadam



Principal Lala Lajpat Rai Collage of Commerce & Economics Lala Lajpat Rai Marg. Mumbal - 400 004.